

AGENDA/COMMITTEE REPORT

RULES, CONFIRMATIONS, AND PUBLIC ELECTIONS

Tuesday, May 17, 2022 5:30 p.m. Committee Room 2

Members (9)

- P A ()()Vercher, Chair
- ()()Evans
- ()()Johnston
- ()()Lee
- ()()Murphy

- P A () () Pulley () () Rosenberg () () Rutherford
- ()()Syracuse
-)() Syracuse

RESOLUTIONS

RS2022-1541 (Bradford)

Referred to the Rules, Confirmations, & Public Elections Committee

Recognizes the heroism of Nashville International Airport volunteer Earnest Cobble on April 17th, 2022.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

RS2022-1542 (Murphy)

Referred to the Rules, Confirmations, & Public Elections Committee

Recognizes the 2022 Fair Housing Conference and expressing the Metropolitan Council's support of fair housing in Nashville and Davidson County.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

RS2022-1543 (Syracuse)

Referred to the Rules, Confirmations, & Public Elections Committee

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

Recognizes the Liverpool International Song Contest - Road to Nashville 2022.

LATE ITEMS

Late Resolution (O'Connell, Evans)

Referred to the Rules, Confirmations, & Public Elections Committee

A resolution recognizing the 75th anniversary of the Nashville Symphony.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV
Vote on emergency filing AND resolution content			

Late Resolution (Johnston)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee

Referred to the Rules, Confirmations, & Public Elections Committee

A Resolution amending Resolution No. RS2021-1201, an initial resolution determining to issue general obligation bonds of The Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County, to reallocate funding as further described herein.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV
Rule 13 vote only: emergency filing			

Late Resolution (Johnston)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee Referred to the Rules, Confirmations, & Public Elections Committee

A Resolution requesting inspection of the condition and cost of rehabilitation of the structure located at the 88 Hermitage Avenue property be made prior to the acquisition of this property by the Metropolitan Government.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV
Vote on emergency filing AND resolution content			

ELECTIONS AND CONFIRMATIONS

22-183

Beer Permit Board Appointment of Ms. Karolyn Perry for a term expiring October 31, 2023.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

22-192

Metropolitan Board of Equalization Reappointment of Ms. Lori Caste as an alternate member for a term expiring June 6, 2024.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

22-193

Metropolitan Board of Equalization Reappointment of Dr. Truitt Ellis as an alternate member for a term expiring on June 6, 2024.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

22-194

Metropolitan Board of Equalization Reappointment of Ms. Sharon Emerson as an alternate member for a term expiring on June 6, 2024.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

22-195

Metropolitan Board of Equalization Reappointment of Mr. Roger Farmer as an alternate member for a term expiring on June 6, 2024.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

22-196

Metropolitan Board of Equalization Reappointment of Mr. Charles Hankla as an alternate member for a term expiring on June 6, 2024.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

22-197

Metropolitan Board of Equalization Reappointment of Ms. Melba Jackson as an alternate member for a term expiring on June 6, 2024.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

22-198

Metropolitan Board of Equalization Reappointment of Mr. Trey Lewis as an alternate member for a term expiring on June 6, 2024.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

22-199

Metropolitan Board of Equalization Reappointment of Ms. Sharilyn Pettus as an alternate member for a term expiring on June 6, 2024.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

22-200

Metropolitan Board of Equalization Reappointment of Mr. Carnell Scruggs as an alternate member for a term expiring on June 6. 2024.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

22-189

Planning Commission Reappointment of Mr. Greg Adkins for a term expiring March 31, 2026.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

22-190

Planning Commission Appointment of Mr. Stewart Clinton for a term expiring March 31, 2025.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

22-191

Planning Commission Reappointment of Ms. Jessica Farr for a term expiring March 31, 2026.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

Requests for ADA accommodation should be directed to the Metropolitan Clerk at 615-862-6770